
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, June 9, 2021, 1:30 PM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Attendance

Action Items

Authorizes the Manager of Finance (Chief Financial 

Officer) for and on behalf of its Department of Aviation, 

to issue City and County of Denver Airport Revenue 

Bonds, Series 2021A-B in an amount not to exceed $29 

million for the purpose of activating a change to the Bond 

Reserve Requirement provision within the Airport’s 

General Bond Ordinance.

21-0633

Sylvester Lavender & Guadalupe Gutierrez-Vasquez

Approves a contract with Ability Connection Colorado, 

Inc. for $550,000 and through 6-30-22 to provide 

comprehensive services specific to employment and 

training to the disconnected youth in Denver as required 

under Denver’s Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 

(WIOA) (OEDEV-202158706).

21-0645

Tony Anderson & Dana Williams

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18154
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18166


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, June 9, 2021

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with School 

District Number one (Denver Public Schools) for 

$600,000 and through 12-31-21 for the City’s 2021 

summer job initiative, Denver Youth Employment 

Program (DYEP), citywide (OEDEV-202056835).

21-0646

Tony Anderson & Dana Williams

Approves a contract with Eckerd Youth Alternatives, Inc. 

for $3,097,000 and through 6-30-22 to provide one-stop 

operator and comprehensive services specific to 

employment and training as required under Denver’s 

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) 

(OEDEV-202158634).

21-0647

Tony Anderson & Dana Williams

Consent Items

Approves a contract with SITA Information Networking 

Computing USA, Inc. for $1,450,432 and for three years 

to provide software maintenance and support for the 

Flight Information Display Systems (FIDS) at Denver 

International Airport (202055856).

21-0638

Approves a lease agreement with ISS, Inc. for rates and 

charges and for two years, with two one-year options to 

extend, to lease 112.6 square feet of office space to 

support ISS's staff in conducting aircraft interior cleaning 

at Denver International Airport (202056284).

21-0639

Amends a contract with The JW Group, Inc. by adding 

two years for a new end date of 6-14-23 for engineering 

and design services, project management, technical 

documentation, software, and systems support at Denver 

International Airport. No change to contract amount 

(201839581; 202056321).

21-0640

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18167
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18168
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18159
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18160
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18161


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, June 9, 2021

Amends a contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 

by adding two years for a new end date of 6-14-23 for 

engineering and design services, project management, 

technical documentation, software, and systems support 

at Denver International Airport. No change to contract 

amount (201736128; 202056317).

21-0641

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18162

